(Rev. 03/01) 06 - 09 - 2005	/ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31	Att. Docket: 27114 212200
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 103018478	Atty. Docket: 37114-213309
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Jerzy W. JUREWICZ Jiayin GUO	Name: TEKNA PLASMA SYSTEMS INC.
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 2935 Industriel Blvd.
radinalia halilo di solmoying party, isoy alaasiisa. 📋 rad 💆 rid	City/Country: Sherbrooke, Québec, CANADA
	Zip: J1L 2T9
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional Names and Addresses Attached ☐ Yes ☒ No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	
Execution Date: April 8, 2005	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	cution date of the application by the first named inventor is:
A. D. L. (A. Partir Mark)	D. Betert No. (c)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/041,870	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numb	l pers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and paterits involved.
26694 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: VENABLE, LLP	☐ Enclosed
Name. VENABLE, ELI	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Address: P.O. Box 34385	
	0 D-m!tt
/2005 GTOW11 00000272 220261 11041870	8. Deposit account number:
72005 GTUNII 00000272 220261 11041870 18021	8. Deposit account number: 22-0261
8021 40.00 B0	

#649710

PATENT REEL: 016659 FRAME: 0094

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket 37114-213309 RK

Page 1 or 2

WHEREAS Jerzy W. JUREWICZ and Jiayin GUO, both of Québec, Canada, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to PROCESS FOR PLASMA SYNTHESIS OF RHENIUM NANO AND MICRO POWDERS, AND FOR COATINGS AND NEAR NET SHAPE DEPOSITS THEREOF AND APPARATUS THEREFOR, which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

[] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concribiled in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	arrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be
[X] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Tr	ademark Office on January 25, 2005, Serial Number 11/0/1 970
[] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Tre	
United States of America being designated.	aty on, serial ivo, the
Carried Salves of Limition coming decisioning.	
AND WHEREAS TEKNA PLASMA SYSTEMS INC	C., 2935, Industriel blvd., Sherbrooke, Québec J1L 2T9,
Canada, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acqu	iring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application,
including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and	to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted
therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations the	
	One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid
by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby ackn	
assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusion	
and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention	
any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee,	
and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuati	ons thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be
granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongati	
anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or	
all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit	
ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have h	of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all
acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including	any and all renewals reissues and prolongations thereof
AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said
application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof,	to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns in
accordance herewith.	to said assigner, and said assigned successful and assigner, in
0 0 1	
EXECUTED, this 8 day of April , 2005.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name: Jerzy W. JUREWICZ
Address: 505 Hontmasny	\ 1
Sherbrooke, Eniber, JIL 1HZ	
Signature: Imeuble	
Name: Yvenne Bozezin Ke	
Address: 2260 Descartes	
Shubroke QC JIJ 4A8	
0 0	

VENABLE Washington, D.C. 20005 DC2DOCS1/632859 Page 2 of 2

EXECUTED, this grant day of April , 2005.	
WITNESSES: Signature: Name: Poular	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Name: Jiayin GUO
Address: 505 Montenegry Sherborn L., Buib., St. 1HZ	-
Signature: Mmcu-Ke Name: Monne Brezin'ske Address: 2200 Descarks	
Shubrova QC 717448	

CUSTOMER NO.: 26694

VENABLE Washington, D.C. 20005 DC2DOCS1/632859

RECORDED: 06/03/2005

PATENT REEL: 016659 FRAME: 0096